IDITAROD TRAIL * ALASKA *

Iditarod Trail Committee 2100 South Knik Goose Bay Road • Wasilla, Alaska 99654 907.376.5155 (voice) • 907.373.6998 (facsimile) www.iditarod.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 15, 2018

MEDIA ADVISORY Iditarod Trail Committee Board of Directors announces June 8 board meeting

WHO: Iditarod Trail Committee Board of Directors

WHAT: Iditarod Trail Committee Board of Directors meeting

WHEN: Friday, June 8, 2018, at 9 a.m.

WHERE: The Lakefront Anchorage

Turnagain Room 4800 Spenard Road Anchorage, AK 99517

Please contact Chas St. George, Iditarod Trail Committee, for additional information. Contact information is provided below.

DESCRIPTION: On Friday, June 8, 2018, beginning at 9 a.m., the Iditarod Trail Committee Board of Directors will meet in the Turnagain Room at The Lakefront Anchorage. The board meeting agenda will be finalized leading up to the June 8 meeting.

For more information, contact ITC COO Chas St. George (chas.stgeorge@iditarod.com, 907-352-2215).

###